PW082807-01

Architecture - Civﬂ Engineering - Surveying - GIS

CHANGE ORDER #2

Distribution To:

FOURFRONT Owner v
DESIGN I NC. Architect
Contractor | v
Other
Project:  #1258.004 - DAHL ARTS CENTER Change Order No.: 2
REMODEL AND ADDITION
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: August 6, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O. Box 7636 ‘
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: April 4, 2007

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Per RFP 2 (attached): Annex interior finishes modifications -

a)  Adhere sheetrock to existing CMU wallS........cccoeereeeverernsrennn, ADD: $ 2,614.20

b)  Demolish and rebuild walls in Rooms A205 and A206................... ADD: $ 775.83
2. Per RFP 6 (attached): Elevator car lights connection.............ovveveevevnen.n.. ADD: $ 889.55
3. Per RFP 7 (attached): Production Room undercabinet lights............ococcorvereererrsrernnnns no cost
4.  Per RFP 11 (attached): Inthe Annex, add 5" of additional material to

raise the roof parapet from 9.5" 10 14.5" ...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo, ADD: $ 397.89
5. Per Scull Construction letter of 06/22/07 (RFP 12), additional steel _

costs over allowance indicated in contract documents...........oeeevvveveennnn. ADD: $ 303.51
6.  Per Scull Construction letter of 06/28/07 (RFP 13), time exténsion of

twenty-one (21) days: Date of substantial completion is 09/22/08.......coveceeeeveereennn. no cost
7. Per Scull Construction letter of 06/29/07 (RFP 18): Additional piping

and water service COnNECtions........ceevevevevevvrenesnenn, et ADD: $ 248834
8.  Reference Request For Information #4: Startup delays - add twenty-

eight (28) days: Date of substantial completion is DOW 10/30/07.eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeon, no cost

TOTAL CHANGE: $  7.469.32

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement
herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:
The Original CONtract SUM WaS.........euviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieie e $ 4,966,043.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders..............ueuuuvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieein, S $ 91,000.00
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order.........o.uuuueeueeeeeeeiiiiiseii e e, $ 5,057,043.00
The Contract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order..............ooeeeeeeeoee oo $ 7,469.32
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be...........ooeveeeee oo $ 5,064,512.32
The Contract Time Will Be (increased Lunchanged) by twenty-eight (28) days.

The Date of Substantial Completion is.........cccceevevverenen.. Annex Remodel: October 30, 2007.
The Contract Time Will Be (increased ~unehanged) by twenty-one (21) days.

The Date of Substantial Completion is....................... Remainder of Project: September 22, 2008.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
FourFront Design, Inc. J. Scull Construction Services City of Rapid City
517 Beventh Street ‘ P. O. Box 7636 . 300 Sixth Street
Rapid City @q 37701 \ Rapid City, SD 57709 Rapid City, SD 57701

Ay o By =z By

Date & \5‘5"‘ Date g (N .07 Date



PW082807-01

Archigeching - Ciil Enginseting - Burveying - GIS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2

K] | City ot Ripid Chty, Red Johniscn

Projects ?ﬁifﬁ;;;xs_;ﬂ?}l

questNo. 2
Initiation Date: Wiy 15, 3067

Gontract For: ‘Gengral Consraction

Contract Dates

Phraving

ARCHITECT:  enViston Design, Inc;

By__ HeatherKrafka, Project Manager

7 - Bl BOSSLRRRTT

R




PW082807-01

B




PW082807-01







\V082807-01

I

LODERR

mezizi




PW082807-01

Architecturs « Livil Engingaring - Bunying - Gls

Bistribution To:

Iitiation Bate: Jume 11, 2007

‘Contract For: CConstriciion:

dlioproposed

By

37 - Phane 05342070 - Fox TUEH2EFT
- B05:348-2648" Fe'G05-348:0874




PW082807-01

FaTARBD: Fid05 737385







L e A s SO A

Lo0zRE .

103§082307;01

I I -

EREOREIBDNYHO BN




FREEMANSELESTRIC

o (505) 3
1-800-258/5346% FAX:




§07 04— |

T i't",f'g‘m‘a )

o

" B e

it o

EAY AL BN e v e e P B ED B

pESCRFTION

P

B¢ JU




Tuly 31, 2007

Fourfrent Design. Ine.
517 7th'St. _
Rapid City; SD 37701

ProjgctNo.l.
Projeck

Sk}fhne‘ﬁngmﬁer‘mgﬁﬂ

-Aﬁarﬂunmia:- Nomg
Transmittal:  by-email
File: Electrotiic to: yline Records

cc: electronit o Jamiie Statnps



PW082807-01

Architecture - Civil Engineering - Surveying - GIS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #7
Distribution To:
Owner City of Rapid City, Rod Johnson
Architect
Contractor
Consultant Skyline Engineering, Jamie Stampe
Other
Project: #1258 — DAHL ARTS CENTER Proposal Request No. 7
REMODEL AND EXPANSION
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: June 13, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O.Box 7637
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: April 4, 2007

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Item Number

1. Production Room Undercabinet Lights: See attached proposal request from Skyline Engineering.

ATTACHMENTS:
« Skyline Engineering Proposal Request #7 dated June 13, 2007 (2 pages).

ARCHITECT:  enVision Design, Inc.

By__ Heather Krafka, Project Manager

Date_ June 13,2007

Administrative, Civil Engineering, Surveying, GI8 - 706 West Boulevard, Rapid City, 8D 57701 - Phone 805-342-9470 - Fax 605-342-2377

Architecture Department - 822 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701 - Phone 605-348-2648 - Fax 605-348-0571

&



PW082807-01

[ | 'R
SKYLINE

ENGINEERING LILC

Proposal Request
Date: Junel3, 2007 PR No.: RFP #7
To: Freeman’s Electric Service Issue: Production Room Undercabinet Lights
g:;’lfl gr":ﬂ:‘;;fg;ﬂ‘a Owner: City Of Rapid City
: Architect: EnVision Design
Project: Dahl Arts Center Addition Skyline PM: Gary Kuhl
Skyline Project No.: 06014 General Contractor: J. Scull Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in.the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed
modificationsto the Contract Documents described herein.

All work shall be in accordance with the most recent issue.of the Drawings and Specifications.

THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION:CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:
Re-use of some existing production room cabinetry reduces the under cabinet space for lighting
fixtures. Provide a price for the following changes.
1. Reference sheets E16.12 (room: A212).
a. Revise the South wall under cabinet fixtures to 3, 2FT under cabinet fixtures to fit
into the cabinetry. Utilize type UC2.
b. Revise the West.wall under cabinet fixtures to delete the northmost fixture.

Attachment(s): Sketch, ES-1

Requested By: Jamie Stampe

615 12™ Street Rapid City, SD-57701 Tel.: 605-737-3800 FAX: 605-737-3859



PW082807-01

AZY

A3U

PRODUCTION|
ROGCM.

T

N\

oY
3

R

-
53

e

AU

Elpe 4| @ Iif

.....

g A

(GR35 e
- LROC

3\ ANNEX SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN

E16.17

1

/8 = 1-

S

,.w-"""‘""K

ENGINEER]

YLIN

e
E

NG LLCT

O”

RFPNO.7 |

Par . i
ARCHITECTURE - CVIL ENGINEERING - SURVEYING.

RAPID GITY, SO 57701

DAHL ARTS CENTER
REMODEL AND ADDITION

JOH NUMBER: 08:1258.002 -RAPID:CITY; SOUTH.DAKOTA

DATE: 081307

SHEET TITLE:

ANNEX LIGHTING
PLANS

SHEET

ES-1

REF SHEET:

E18.12 D



Wpigbeost- 0

ader cabiniet ligh




SLUL 24007 GAA3AN SCULL/HPI/ZSNS  ewesmsnemmm

- o PYH082807-0% .., ..

Antamicice,

- FREEMAN'S ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.
401 Maple Avenue
RAPID CITY, 8D §7701
- (605)342-4089
1-800-258-0346 % FAX: (505) 341-6567

PROPOSAL

FRGE OF

AND

o

mplets & Satisfactory-and aor

. WhPropese sy o fiinih messrit snd libor - coingl

& _APA )

'iﬁaﬁs.aif.‘fécmapmncgy s -




PW082807-01

Architesturs - Civil Enginaering - Suriveying - GIS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #11
5

Distrbution Ter _ N
Ciwiver |+ | ity of Rapid City; Rod Tohmson

Project: Proposal Request Ho.. 11

Iriitiation Date: Jung 19,2007

Tof

‘Contract Fofy ‘Geaeral Constroetion

e Number

1, Anpexi AJE" ofadditie

ATTACHMENTS:

+ Nope.

ARGHITECT:  efiVision Design, Inic.

ca, Projecl Manager:

Bate,__Tune 19,2007

dasinistretive, Sl Bhafia g
Krehitechre g




L R S et i i o
. PR -

T e i b DN

e v



o

7&; )

0

Ho.3pY0824

LTI | bioydlng.

20bEILS




P G XX AREE

T ey

i R

e gy ey

i PR S AP,

" e i o, o 4

[ RSy e o o ey

. ¥ i e bt A

& 56

PR







[

TR kb e ik R R e S ke o i

g

[

yasiezre| |







PW082807-01




fporiBackin Espsronn

k%asas,amaf?ﬂﬁér

3B
o AT o

Bt R

S Piinsvssd




PW082807-01

wr% Annay

: . wewcdy,
STRUCTION NG, de







Y.PH082807201

aiees 1

Date: BIZ812007

WS dob: 200718)

T BUBTOTAL




CPAD82807 01

2

§
|

iter e




COEIRArUT 16347 FA}: B8 89 93y Bo¥iEtdn
WAY, 4 UBOT AAORM pin) /Pl /508

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI)

‘Date.  5/472007

Projeet:

Question:
project, 8, e 5

Interim/Annex substantial completion date revised to October 30, 2007.

Sigaga; HeatherKraflka

Date: July 23,2007
e




