PW092507-02

ARCHITECTURE
ENGINEERING
GIs

CHANGE ORDER #3

URFRONT

ES1GN | NC. Distribution To:
Owner y
Architect |
Contractor | v
Other _
Project: ~ #1258.004 - DAHL ARTS CENTER  Change Order No.: 3
REMODEL AND ADDITION
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: September 14, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O. Box 7636
Rapid City, SD 57709 ' Contract Date: April 4, 2007
You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Per RFP #14R (attached): Add Annex Door A110......cccoceevenvinevnecnenne, ADD: $ 2,480.37
2. _Per RFP #15R (attached): Revise heating water piping..........coeeeusvneree. DEDUCT:  §  (470.48)
3. Per RFP #19 (attached): Additional Signage..........ccevverveererriereeenvenrenseenne, ADD: $ 232.66
4, Per RFP #20 (attached): Add lock out switches to Annex and
ExXpansion elevators.........ocvviiiiiiiiiniiiiin ADD: $ 1,315.05
5. Per RFP #24 (attached): Add 5 day time extension to date of
substantial completion. Base Project substantial completion date
is September 22, 2008, plus 5 days makes new date of substantial
completion September 27, 2008 (this does not affect Annex)................... NO COST: 1o cost
TOTAL CHANGE: | $  3.566.60

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement
herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. ‘

CONTRACT STATUS: . .
The Original ContraCt SUM WaS........iiuieii et ee et et e e e e e e e e raeaens $ 4,966,043.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders...........ccvuviiiiiiiiiie e $ 98,469.32
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order............oieviviiiiiiiiiiiei e ee e $ 5,064,512.32
The Contract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order............ocevueevveeiiineeeiiieeieeieeeinnnn, $ 3,566.60
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be........c..ooiiiiiiiiiiicieieeen $ 5,068,078.92
The Contract Time Will Be (irereased-/ unchanged) by no (-0-) days.

The Date of Substantial Completion is..........cccceeuveeeeeee.n. Annex Remodel: October 30, 2007
The Contract Time Will Be (increased funchanged) by five (5) days.

The Date of Substantial Completion is...........ccccuu...... Remainder of Project: September 27, 2008.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
FourFront Design, Inc. J. Scull Construction Services City of Rapid City
517 Seventh Street P. O. Box 7636 300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD 57701 Rapid City, SD 57709 Rapid City, SD 57701
By%m MF/ By o~ By

Z

Date% L‘B%/) Date &./S.c7 | Date
l ] 13




TG 160007 B:20M SCULL CONSTRUGTION No.765 B T
" PW092507

)
. o

| et Feather;
~1", The cost for fhie Annex Door, A1104s$

¥ -

L
Sed

T

By

" Assistant Projent

S - DWhe

P.O, Box.7636. a@3rmzrusrmmv5wus 5%3422379 FAX: 605-342:6568
| TR SemmHDAaTs 57708 AL scall@sculloonst.conf 1)




PW092507-02

LonzigLe

JEERr s

(e

DOLEEE

ETEE

ayng )

onses
RS

BT

gl

uonartysed Nog

TR

AL

DRLE

G018

ABDRIRIARILNDGG |
ueibeL

TIVH

HOBYT |.

L00Z/9LR

ISR IONYHE “HiSHEDIfoE

TETEETE

AeaHorg




,L‘ummurt:aé Dnor& Specipities,, me:
2525 Dyess Avenue
Rapid City, 8D 5?7'0'1

Phones: {EDS} 3-&#-&867
Ff: {505} 341-7505

80407

NG.785 B Swe sises

PW092507-02

f “Tem

I E Eacht

5 Towal |

—Sizso0]

E125. DU.:

BPT5.00] .

F275.00

. R90.00

Y _ ] ~5c00.00] _ 5600,00

C 3 AF&qF P 539 $125:00]  $125.00
1K kalata 1545 10%34 x USazD. $32.00 $32,00
Wall Stop 286W.x US28D S4.00 $4.00
— | $f.2s1.00)

Qﬁ;mt_fsfd?b-mtMumﬁi‘gﬁmﬁ;:Gbﬁﬁ‘.niérimarBd‘cs’r;'&:sufénaﬂm‘e%;} e

TFon cominerelsl DoorWarshouse.




{"T)

e
e "

- KU 6. 20070 G 21ANAK  SCULL CONSTRUCTTON 0. 78580 7. 4

To: Project Manager From: Dion Tennyson

Company: Scill Construction Date: 8/08/07

Ref: Dahl Fitie Apts Pages: 1

;;.Amﬂ WAt for addrtr@n of Gl azmg at rew
m' Tempered Glass) toinclude fnstallation:

Add the follewing cost to Co
,Annexlr A?iﬁ (6”)(24” X" C

Add: $730.00
{onaHindred Thnrty Dollars and 00; ‘Cents)

] ) Exc:m me

Changes

ot be implemented pending formal written approval. Plegse-call
if you have:

iy -questions;

Sincerely;

Dion Tennyson
Commercial Estimating
(AHC/CDC Apprentice)

“The Company You Cun Trusi”



‘!E{JN BRI R - Qu,_,,.i,{}?ég P e

A e

PW092507- 02
FAGE ‘OF

FREEMAN'S ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC..
401 Maple Averiug PRGPDSAL ANI
RAPID CITY, 8D 47707 » ACCEPTANCE
(605) 3424099
1-B00-058:9348 * FAX: (605)7

P&ms«tmmmm a0 C . ; mm‘ QAT

SCULL CONSTRUCTION. _Jeappsye | 23-Juk07

x'Tanl J'

5.3' 3 INDUSTRIAL AVE
TV SD 57762
BOBBIE

w % n-rwnyxz.m.t %t.:ﬁu,.z;;smzaﬁdmnmmisfar' R

ﬂ-'['?MD‘i

{ acceptable wiring jobiat the:

ﬁz:qp;#aé:j

REP#13.

PRICEDOESNOTINGLUDE

We Propose by fmib mieralzil ]éz'li‘ﬁ_;ﬂfﬁﬁ]p]i:ﬁ&ii‘n?iﬁtol'ﬂétbﬁf:i’ilhﬁIjﬁi":‘szé;:iﬁmilﬁnsgffnrithc.!:nmf‘:‘:f:‘.

ASPERABOVE ‘ . | (5 APA )
rF:TFnr;nLLn R CE LA L

AS JOB PROGRESSES

Althorizea
mgnatu*e

'51):,‘.;{ fu‘l:lmﬂ'j ey ul'g Lp ERL LSS Wit
il Betomeun sk umg,ﬂ ovieraat §
tfom rikes) mecidinls o ey By o i
and m?‘sarnmry insuranes, Qimdrddrhart Lﬂ’- eaverod b:: ‘-“'Ufﬁ‘lv 5 Gl
PERSHTION InsECe

20 g

Acceptance of Pmposal = Thhkava prisek sprsifafians:
arid conditidlis wre sylifietoy sntare herehy noos authorisd o
1o o thrseornes specilied, P:.\;‘Fr-"_nl Wilize mﬁ 33 2 1‘:-’5‘”-‘- HEnelure

Diate of Acceptanci, Signetore___




Project: #1258 — DAHL ARTS CENTER
REMODEL AND EXPANSION
Rapid City, South Dakota

To: J. Scull Construction Services

P. O. Box 7637
Rapid City, SD 57709

PW092507-02

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #14-REVISED

Distribution To:
Owner City of Rapid City, Rod Johnson
Architect
Contractor
Consultant Skyline Engineering, Jamie Stampe, P.E.
Other
Proposal Request No. 14-REVISED
Initiation Date: July 17, 2007
Revised Date: August 2, 2007

Contract For: General Construction

Contract Date: April 4, 2007

to the Contract Documents described herein.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Item Number
1. Add Annex Door A110:

o Mark: All

e U.L. Label: none

« DOORS
Leaf Size: 3°0”x7°0”
Single :
Door Type: 6
Material: WD

« FRAMES
Elev: A
Details: 2/A6.10
Material: HM
Glazing: T
Hardware:  Group 47 (see info below)
Remarks: EL, CR

Group 47 :

3 ea. Hinges BB1168 4.5 x 4.5xUS26D
1 ea. Exit Device F9300B x YE08 x US32D

1 ea. Kickplate 193S 10 x 2 LDW x US32D
1 ea. Wall Stop 236W x US26D

Card Reader (rough-in)

Electric Latch -
Electric Latch (rough-in)

2. Security infrastructure will be required between Rooms A109 and A110. Provide electrical rough-in to facilitate future security
components as described in Skyline Engineering Proposal Request #14 attached.

3. Provide credit for changing hardware on Door A109. Make the following modifications to Hardware Group 36 for Door A109
only: (a) Remove card reader and electric latch; (b) Exit device shall be passage only—no lock.

ATTACHMENTS:

o Skyline Engineering, LLC, Proposal Request #14 dated July 16, 2007 (1 page).

ARCHITECT: FourFront Design, Inc.
By__ Heather Krafka, Project Manager

Date August 2, 2007

ARCHITECTURE 1 ENGINEERING t GIS | SURVEYING
517 7th street rapid city sd 57701 p 605.342,9470 $605.342.2377 www.4front.biz

D



uﬂmogzsm 02
i

SKYLINE

ENGINEERING LLC

Proposal Request
Date: July 16, 2007 PR No.: RFP #14
To: Freeman’s Electric Service . Issue: Add Security to Door A110

Copy: Heather Krafka

From: Jamie Stampe Ovwner: City Of Rapid City

Architect: enVision Design
Project: Dahl Arts Center Addition Skyline PM: Jamie Stampe
Skyline Project No.: 06014 General Contractor: J. Scull Construction

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

All work shall be in accordance with the most recent issue of the Drawings and Specifications.

THIS ISNOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

Security infrastructure will be required between Rooms A109 and A110. As such, provide
electrical rough-in to facilitate future security components.

1. Reference sheets E16.32 & E16.53.

a. Provide a price to add electric latch rough-in conduit and card reader (proximity
reader) rough-in conduit (on room A 109 side) per detail #8/Sheet E16.53 for
future security components.

Attachment(s): None

Requested By:
Jamie Stampe

615 12" Street Rapid City, SD 57701 Tel.: 605-737-3800 FAX: 605-737-3859



e et

¢

i

o )
b * L

oy

=

SEP, 7, 2007

 Arts Center

[

i

%, Dear Heather

R

i

P.0, Box 7636 - 803 INBUSTRIAL AVENUE
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57708

fhiany guestions:

Revised) —Revise Heating Water Piping

o i # Erﬁ’ﬁflsedha&mg water piping results in-a credit of ($470.48).

EmalL: scull@sculleonst.com Z



LO0T{L1S

PW092507-02

(BboL

110 y8bey

Ll s

G008

oerd) |

TR

QUtE | oong

o' 5zrd)

{00 EL RS

Adady

= vLoL
uAltvr -

ans:

VW | SOEYT | 1503 HNN |

Py

JO0%ILE

‘ONIBNS FONVHD ‘HISNODTINOS

i of JuyeAn Bupeay
OBJAGY - POSIADY GLH Y

witish W4y jus

Hileeoid




PW092507-02

Architecture - Civil Engineering - Surveying - GIS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #15

Distribution To:
Owner City of Rapid City, Rod Johnson
Architect
Contractor
Consultant Skyline Engineering, Gary Kuhl, P.E.
Other
Project: #1258 —DAHL ARTS CENTER Proposal Request No. 15
REMODEL AND EXPANSION ,
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: July 19, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O. Box 7637 , :
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: April 4, 2007

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Item Number

1.  Mechanical Piping Modifications: See Skyline Engineering Proposal Request #15 attached.

ATTACHMENTS:

« Skyline Engineering, LLC, Proposal Requést #16 dated July 18, 2007 (3 pages).

ARCHITECT:  enVision Design, Inc.
By__ Heather Krafka, Project Manager

Date_ July 19, 2007

Administrative, Civil Engineering, Surveying, GIS - 706 West Boulevard, Rapid City, SD 57701 - Phong 605-342-9470 - Fax 805-342-2377

Architecture Department - 822 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701 - Phone 605-348-2648 - Fax 605-348-0571

79



| j_lmvogzso?-oz

- SKYLINE

ENGINEERING LLC

Proposal Request
Date: July 18, 2007 PR No.: RFP #15
To: PDI Issue: Mechanical Piping Modification

Copy: J. Scull, Heather Krafka Owner: City Of Rapid City

From: Gary Kuhl Architect: enVision Design
Project: Dahl Arts Center Addition Skyline PM: Gary Kuhl
Skyline Project No.: 06014 General Contractor: J. Scull Construction
Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

All work shall be in accordance with the most recent issue of the Drawings and Specifications.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO
PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

Description:

1. Delete HWS/HWR piping as shown on MS-1. Note that this piping was reduced to %” size
under ASI#1.

2. Add HWS/HWR piping in basement to supply CUH-A1 as shown on MS-2. Note that there
is an existing pipe sleeve that indicates there will not be a conflict with the beam below (see
photo).

Note that we anticipate a credit of approximately 60 linear feet of piping including insulation,
pipe hangers, etc. with this change.

Attachment(s): MS-1, MS-2

Requested By: Gary Kuhl

615 12 Street Rapid City, SD 57701 Tel.: 605-737-3800 FAX: 605-737-3859



PW092507-02

PAINTING /DRAWING

CLASSROOM

]

|
<<’ 1: I
ek

S A ot o

S /S L LS ///“/

WA
i \A105

3/4” I
Il
i
I
Il

I
I

N

7

I
I
I
I

L FT N

A102

RECEPTION
SM EVENT AREA

it

M%” HWS DN

() SR

2\ ANNEX FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

W /8 = 1-0"

- SKYLINE - RFP NO.15
7 DAHL ARTS CENTER SHEET TITLE: SHEET
en -
REMODEL AND ADDITION nexuEChaNCAS - V] S-1
ARCHITECTURE - CIVIL ENGINEERING - SURVEYING PIPING PLANS REF SHEET:
706 WEST BOULEVARD RAPID CITY, SD 57701 § JOBNUMBER; 06.1258.002 RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA DATE: 06/13/07 M15-42

®




PW092507-02

PROVIDE 171/2" HWS A
HWS,/HWR. VALVE .
AND CAP FOR :
| FUTURE N | M3 Hws up
CONNECTION
*‘jig— TO FT—A101
i 1 TEMPERATURE
| SENSOR )
U= 34" HWR UP
! /\/ ) l
] y _ $
—  —EXISHNG | STAXR LI \ ! I B )
~ STORAGE | -A00T ] Y = |
AOO3 | a ! | | \
I
| .y
| TO FT—A102 ¥4 HWR UP
l TEMPERATURE
SENSOR
0| |
=
Tl
o
=
I
|
I
S I I 11 B _
e |
11/2”
EXISTING d -
BREAK ROOM TG
= | STORAGE
44 /A" . TACOS [

/2 ANNEX FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN
W54y /8 = -0

,-,/”MI- — ‘
- SKYLINE RFP NO.15
DAHL ARTS CENTER SHEET TITLE: SHEET
en )
| REMODEL AND ADDITION panex vecHaNcaf - [V S-2
ARCHITECTURE - CIVIL ENGINEERING - SURVEYING PIPING PLANS REF SHEET:
706 WEST BOULEVARD RAPID CITY, SD 57701 JOB NUMBER: 06.1258.002 RAPID C|TY. SOUTH DAKQOTA DATE: 06/13/07 M15-42




L 27, 2007 3:0EPM BEULLYRE|/8ws G558,

PW092507- ‘02‘ e

REP#19, 85 $252.66:

Plaasz:fﬁef_ﬁeswmmmtmaWﬁﬁa,n}fqnestmns

Bobme Chiristensom:
Assistant iject Manaper

F.O. Box 7635 8!3 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE B05- 342-2379 FAX SOS 342:8568
RAPID CITY, SOUTH: DAKG‘FA 57709 E-MAIL: scull@scuﬂconstcem ‘



PW092507-02

LD0EHel

T e

FEETI

Rijryei

0:0%

sl

00068

R

R BN

JREOIINE

SRR

LR

JonE]

Lot

8%

INgH

OBV

LINA

RS e

Loz

ONIDIHS SDNYHO UESNDSTINDS

afieniig
{EUOHBEY + 8L il
LB, [eg




FeSCULLAHFL S5,

T 305

- Bobble @J. Scull Constrution Seivice; Inc.
'FRGM TonT Groth
RE: Proposal Request #19°

TorlEass408s5s
.

PW092507-02

Pridng for the restroom signs-would bethe:same as- {ha original~ St

122 ik, $82:44

Additional crating ‘:,d;rt;dg.;:sh_g eio 1 S

A A L AT AL S U T A SRR S ot ) RSN S d g,

118

A P RS P e

TOTAL e

Please let me know if your have any questionsor need any addition

Regatds,

ASEModulex Sales-Consoltant

al infoirmation

3208942111 Mdbile
asispicer@tds.net
Wi asimodulex;com

e 2%

Register for Updates:
www ssimodulex.com/update:
Architectural Signage Innovations




Tu i LEEVSQ:'BSEE 3 Lk Q:._V

PVM)?Z@O? QZ

- Surveying -GIS

 Architecta. = Civli Enginedring

f‘“tinmd Cit)' Teod n}m,mu

‘Project: ﬁma BM—H,ARTS

Ripld € i, South Dakots Intization Datax Tuly 24, 2007

T3 f - Seull C@nmmun&wm ContractFory Geéneral Construction

‘Confract Data April #2007

‘T‘*i]als NOTA CHAN SE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROGEED Wit THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Tterm Number

1.

ARCHITECT: m‘»fsmn Dc<'1’ e Inc.
BY.. Hvaf)mr'fﬁ":ﬂm, PrmLcLMa‘nmtr

Tate.  Tulv 24 2:!31407

) mﬂnin [strative, Qv‘l Englnoseng, Surveying G5 SRty Ve Boulsvard. Rapit iy, SO STTO5 < Fnans *SG'F“E%EMJ O~k HUSRITTT
_Arehecture Boparmment < g2 Mate Sqwt Ft:p:d Cny. BETIN & Phcmn BOSILE2BaE L Flac oz s nara




PW092507-02

Architecture - Civil Engineering - Surveying - GIS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #19

Distribution To:
Owner City of Rapid City, Rod Johnson
Architect
Contractor
Consultant
Other
Project: #1258 — DAHL ARTS CENTER Proposal Request No. 19
REMODEL AND EXPANSION
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: July 24, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O. Box 7637
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: April 4, 2007

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Item Number

1. Provide two (2) additional plastic panel signs: 1-male, 1-female.

2. Provide 6-inch vinyl lettering per Detail 1/A5.24, "Education and Offices".

ATTACHMENTS:

« None.

ARCHITECT:  enVision Design, Inc.
By___ Heather Krafka, Project Manager

Date  July 24. 2007

Administrative, Civil Engineering, Surveying, GIS - 706 West Boulevard, Rapid City, SD 57701 - Phone 605-342-9470 - Fax 605-342-2377

Architecture Department - 822 Main Street, Rapid City, SD 57701 - Phone 605-348-2648 - Fax 605-348-0571



HUG. 24, 2007 VRATAY SOULL GONSTRUETION

) ?FE #20- LDC}& cmf hlevatnr;,
, .
g oaxﬁcather
e
..~ Pleass: pmwm & oist iz apnrwaj forthis chanipe priof 100
.f:’ -
S VJL&-;’IﬁSldwm'

P.0. BOX 7636 - 8O3 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

AL scuﬂ@scullccmst,co@



LT

PW092507-02

A

e OS],

IONGRaIT S T

NVLEATvE | l9H ‘LS00 LMD | AL

L i A6
o L Tvlol . : ,

1 ootE

000038 Togk | ook
000095, | 000088 .
TWior | =ns

T An|GAG K|

TR

WGEvT | 1800 0RA | WA | ONm | ALD

Saogivie: ONIDIL 2ONYHD HL




QUEST FOR PROPOSAL #20

A ::'258‘ DAHL ARTS cEWq

BHELEVA 1Lk

T
‘.4’

Rapid City REd Johnson:

Proposal Requa
intiation Date: August 17, 2007

Apm 42007

# N,

ADHITRET:

roLrFrcnl D@algn I,

Date Augss . 2007




PW092507-02

FOURFRONT

DESIGN ING

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #20

Distribution To:

Owner City of Rapid City, Rod Johnson
Architect
Contractor
Consultant
Other
Project: #1258 — DAHL ARTS CENTER Proposal Request No. 20
REMODEL AND EXPANSION
Rapid City, South Dakota Initiation Date: August 17, 2007
To: J. Scull Construction Services Contract For: General Construction
P. O. Box 7637 }
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: April 4, 2007

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Item Number

1. Please provide cost for installing the necessary components to allow the Annex Elevator to be locked off to
each floor level. The locking configuration should allow for each floor to be secured separately or in any
combination as well as all floors to be unlocked.

2. Please provide cost for installing the necessary-components to the Expansion Elevator to be locked off to

each floor level. The locking configuration should allow for the basement elevator opening to the Gift
Shop Receiving (Room 003) to be separately secured.

ATTACHMENTS:

« None.

ARCHITECT: FourFront Design, Inc.
By____Heather Krafka, Project Manager

Date___August 17, 2007

ARCIHHTECTURE | ENGINEERING | GIS | SURVEYING
* p
517 7th street rapid city sd 57701 p 605.342.9470 £605.342.2377 www.4frontbiz




Ho.agt w -
PW09250

)
7-02

T R T e
P
i

oy
i,

saly Wegner
Vice-President

_ P.O. Box 7636 803 jNE?USTRIAL AVENUE 605-342-2379 FAX: ,6‘03».34248568
. ": RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57709 E-MAIL; s@ﬂ@seﬁﬂcbmn@a@ ;



TOADG 28,2007 S:25MM SCULL CONSTRUCTION

[ON

@il

v, South Dakota 57701

Dahl Fine Arts Cenfer

listed data:from:the National Climate Data Centér (NCDE)-

scipitation overthe last temyears is 1.80 inches.

P
Koy

o '"Fhe precipitation level for-Atigust 2007 154,62 inches.
P ' '

"' The average Weather days from 2002 brin2005, with precipitation of .50 ormors, are: 75

date, this August is Sdags.

e of soilswe ars dealing with; each rain:

Vice-President

', P.0.BOX 7636 - 803 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE 6053422379 FAX: 605-342-8568
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57709 | E-MAIL: seull@scullconst.com



